:m:
MOODTTOTTRU,MllWSJ,,
MOODY HELLAS S.A.
21 Elvetias Str., Agia Paraskevi, GR 15342, Athens
Company Registration Number: 002189301000
Tel.: +30 -210-6009040 Fax: +30-210-6009091,
c - mail: info@moodyhellas.!!r, www.moodyhellas.!!r
EHJ-�E-95/A
REV. 00
Apt0�t6<; Ilt<JT01tOttlTlKOU / Certificate No.: C23.033/008.819.027
H µi-:po µTJvia 'EKOO<rTJc; / Date of issue: 13/05/2023
IlIETOilOIHTIKO ErKPlEHE EYETHMATOE IlOIOTHTAE (IS - APXIKOE
EAErXOE KAI AOKIMEE) EYM<I>!!NA ME THN OAHrIA 2010/35/EE
CERTIFICATE QUALITY SYSTEM APPROVAL (IS - INITIAL INSPECTION AND TESTS)
ACCORDING TO DIRECTIVE 2010/35/EU
Ap10µ6<; Kowo1roi11cr11<; 1'0\l <I>opfo n t<11"01toi11cr11<; :
Notification No of the Certification body:
Ka't'UCIKE\l<lCl1')1<; / n EA.U1'}l<;:
Manufacturer/ Client:
Arnu0uva11 Ka1'UCIKEUUCl1')1:
Address of the Manufacturer:
Arnu0uva11 Epyoawaiou napaycoyft<;:
Address of Manufacturing Plant:
0656
"WEST & EAST GmbH"
Vahrenwalder Str. 213, Hannover -30165, Hannover- Germany
- - .
Albania
Tu1to<; Ilpoi'6VTO<;: MH EnANAnAHPOYMENA METAAAIKA <l>IAAIAIA YrPAEPIOY 450g ME BAABIAA
Product Type: TYIIOY 7/16" UNEF, I:YM<l>IlNA ME THN OAHrIA 2010/35/EE KAI TO nPOTYnO
EN417:2012.
NON-REFILLABLE METALLIC GAS CARTRIDGES 45 0g WITH VALVE TYPE 7/16" UNEF,
ACCORDING TO DIRECTIVE 2010/35/ EU AND STANDARD EN417 :2012.
Eq>apµol;6µev11 voµo0eaia / 1tp6·rn1to: EN 417:2012, ADR2021, CLP1272:2008, 2010/35/EE
Applied legislation/ Standard:
Ap. Il11r-ro1totlJT1Kou 'EyKpt<rTJc; Timou / Hµi-:poµTJvia 'EK6om1c; / PV/A-C-3844/16, 21/07/2016, EBETAM'A.E. / MIRTEC S.A.
Ko1vo1ton1µi\voc; <Dopfoc; EA!\yxou: ( apx1Kt1 tKooa11 / initial issue)
Type Approval Certificate No. / Date of Issue/ Notified Body of PV/A-C-3844/16Revll, 19/01/2021, EBETAM A.E./MIRTEC S.A.
inspection: ( e1tavtKOOC111 / reissue)
<K111"01oc:; I Holder:
H Moody Hellas A.E. m<r-ro1to1Ei 6-r1, crn; i-:yKa-ra1r-ro.1ri-:1c; 60K1µrov -rou we; o.voo Ka-ram,i-:\la<r-rij, i:xi:1 crucr-ra0i-:i µrn \l7tTJpi-:1ria i-:m0i:ropTJ<rl]c;
i-:v-r6c; TTJc; i-:mxi-:ipTJ<rTJc; (IS), Km i-:qiapµ61;i-:-rm i-:yKi-:Kp1 µi:vo I:.u<r-rtJµa flo16-rlJ-rac; y1a TTJV Ka-racrKi-:\lij, -rtJV miPAE'l'IJ TTJc; Ka-ra<rKEuijc; Km
TOV apx11c6 eAi-:yxo K(IL nc; OOKLµEc; T(l)V cruyKi-:KptµEV(l)V TlJ7t(l)V 1tpo'i6VT(l)V 7tOU avaqii:pov-rm 1tapa1tO.V(l), auµqioova µe 1'0 µi\poc; 1.8.7.6 TTJc;
1ruv8ijK1Jc; ADR 2021
1vfoody Hel/as S.A. certifies that, al the above stated testing facilities, the Manufacturer implements an in-house inspection service (IS) with an
approved Quality System for the manufacture, supervision of manufacture and initial inspection and tests of the specific product types
mentioned above, accordimz to var/ 1.8. 7.6 of ADR 2021 aQreemenL.
Hµi-:poµTJvia (-i:c;) i-:i,,i:-yxou / Ap10 µ6c; 'EK0E<rTJc;: 07/04/2023 & 13/05/2023 / R23.033/008.819.027
Ins ection Date -s / lns ection Re ort No.:
To 1tap6v ma,01to111nK6 K<lAU1t1'Et �•6vo -rt<; 1tapaKa1'co 1tap-rioe<; Hµ/via AiisTJc; Ill<rT07tOlTJTIKOU /
Expiry Date of the Certificate: 1ta a w • I This Certificate covers on! the batches mentioned below
Ap10µ6; TTap-ri6ac; / Ap. Avayvropt<rTJc;: 1st Batch: PD: 07.04.2023 // 2 nd Batch: PD: 13.05.2023
Batch No./ Lot No.: Total amount of ieces: 1 1cs
AHAilI:H - DECLARATION
0 Ka-raCJKEua<r-rij; ij o avnnp6aoon6c; -rou i-:l;o\l<rl06o-ri-:i-rm -µi:-ro. TTJV i-:l;i\-ra<rlJ -roov npoanm-rij<ri-:oov- va i-:mOfoe1 a-ra auyK1-:Kp1µeva
npo'iov-ra TTJ <rijµaV<rTJ 1t <r\lVOOE\loµi-:vlJ a1t6 -rov ap10µ6 Ko1vono[lJ<rTJc; TTJc; Moody Hellas AE, we; Ka-roo-ri\poo.
The Manufacturer or his agent is authorized -after examination of the prerequisites- to affix to the above mentioned products the 7t -mark
accompanied by Moody's notification number, as illustrated below.
7t 0656
To 7tl<rT07tOITJTIKO L<rXUEl U7t0 TOV 6po OTI TO I:.u<rTTJµa IlotoTTJTUc; 'TOU Ka-ra<rKEUaITTij U7tOKELTm CJE E7t lTIJPTJlrlJ a1t6 TOV KolV07tOITJµEVO
Opyav11rµ6 611-:vi-:pyrov-rac; 66o -rouMx11r-rov i-:mOi-:oopij<ri-:1c; <ri-: 016.pKi-:ta 12 µl]vrov.
This certificate remains valid provided that the Manufacturer's Quality System is subjected to surveillance audit by the Notified Body at least
twice in a 12-month eriod.
O amiiv rrps1m va EVriµeprove1 rnv Ko1vorrou1µtvo opyav1ap6 ym orro1aor)rr0Te Tporrorroiricn1 TOIJ eyKeKp1µ!\vo1J r1emcpep6pEV01J el;orrl1or10\\ 1Jrr •
The applicant shall inform the notified body of all modifications to the approved transportable pressure equipment.
TIAPAPTHMA -ri-: xv1Kijc; -ri-:1<µTJpioo<rTJc; / ANNEX of technical documentation (Ap. <ri-:AC6wv / Nr of pages: 2)
rm
En ine
'EJ.i,-xu,
Ap. llwr. /03-6
I
I of3
Ii
MOODYTOTTRUr HEllAS !.A,
MOODY HELLAS S.A.
21 Elvetias Str., Agia Paraskevi, GR 15342, Athens
Company Registration Number: 00218930 I 000
Tel.: +30 -210-6009040 Fax: +30-210-6009091,
c - mail: info@moodyhellas.er,www.moodyhellas.gr
m.:IT-L',E-95/ A
REV. 00
Apt0µ6<; ITtoTOnOlTJTlKOU / Certificate No.: C23.033/008.819.027
Hµepoµ11via 'EK60CTTJ<; / Date of issue: 13/05/2023
Eh-yxo,
nAPAPTHMA n1rTonOIHTIKOY / ANNEX OF CERTIFICATE
Tunos m:piou :
Type of gas:
Apt0µ6<; TexvtKOU <paKD.ou:
Technical file No.:
Anam\aet<; ITpoo1aypa<pt<;:
Specifications, Requirements:
Apt0µ6s :Exeoiou(-rov):
Drawing(-s) No:
MirMA BOYT ANIOY-IlPOilANIOY
BUTANE-PROPANE MIXTURE
0.001.6-1 (AvTiypa<po TOU TexvlKou <l>aKEAOU 0.001.6, o onoios napaxropft0TJKf: ano I
Copy of Technical File 0.001.6, which was made available by: )
EN 417:2012, ADR2021, CLP1272:2008
<I>wliow/Cartridge: G PGC450V _2016 _2, 22.001.GC450 (12/07/2022),
22.001.A.GC450 (12/07/2022)
BalpioaNalve: BJ88 valve drawing No V-01001-00100-1-WGS, Figure 3 of EN417:2012
Kuprns AtUOT(l(Jf:lS / Main Dimensions:
Filled Cartridge with gas Drawing No. 22.001.GC450
D2. Full with gas Body Diameter: 107.5±0.Smm
Valve 7/16" 28 UNIFIED FORM SPECIAL
Drawing No. V-01001-00100-1-WGS
D3. Bottom Diameter: l08.5±0.Smm
D4. External Dia. bottom Cone: 112.70 ± 0.5mm
DI. Top Diameter: 105.5±0.Smm
Ht. Total Height: 134.5mm ± 0.5mm
cl. Major diameter: 10.85mm
c2. Minor diameter: 10.50mm
d. Top surface of the centre boss: (5.53 to 5.57mm)
e. circular hole: (3,3± 0.05mm)
H2. Total Height with valve: 135.5mm ± 0.5mm
Valve center boss valve cap height to valve stem: 1,lmm± 0.2mm
Bottom cone Height H3: 28mm ± 0.5mm
g. When the valve is crimpled and the cartridge· is filled with
gas the flat surface of the boss surrounding the raised area
shall be not less than 0.9mm and not more than 1.4mm
above the plane of the top surface of the cup rim and shall be
parallel to that panel (± 2°).
Metal join body to bottom cone: max Sm m
Thickness of body: 0.38mm
Thickness of bottom cone: 0.50mm i. The Inner diameter of the swaged cup shall not be less than
23.0mm, (25.23± 0.15mm). And the outer diameters of
swaged cup shall not exceed 34mm (33± 0.13mm).
YA1K6. / Materials:
j. When the valve is erimpled and the cartridge is filled vith
gas the horizontal clearance between the -centre boss and the
inner wall of the valve cup shall not be less than 5,8 mm, its
(6.7-6.8mm) and shall be maintained over a vertical distance
of at least 8 mm below the plane of the flat surface of the
centre boss surrounding the raised area (9.39±0.15mm).
METUAA1K6 GOOµa <p1UA16iou / Metal cartridge body: Electrolytic Tin Plate (ETP), EN 10202, TS245, 2.8/2.8
(0,38mm)
MtTUAA1K6<; nu0µeva<; <pwA16iou / Metal bottom of cartridge: (GZR-P), DX51-D+ZIOO EN I 0346 (0,50mm)
BaApi6a I Valve: LINDAL, BW1042 type B188
YA1K6 GTE-yavonoitJGl'I<; / Sealing compound: DAREX® OP 649F:0022BJF & DAREX® WBSD 133E:0023HHF
LPG Mixture gas: 0,5596 g/m I (Density liquid Phase at I 5°C)
MfylGTl'I 1tiECTT) AEITOtlpyia<; GTOll<; 50 °C: 8,1 bar (µe Miyµa BouTaviou-Ilponaviou / with Butane-Propane Mixture)
Maximum Operating Pressure at 50 °C:
IliEGlJ dOK1µ11<;:
Test Pressure:
XwptJTtK6Tt]TU:
Capacity:
12,15 bar
15,0 bar (IliGT01to1qnK6 'EyKptGri<; T6nou I Type Approval certificate
No. PV/A-C-3844/16Rev11, 19/01/2021, EBETAM A.E.)
450g
804ml (ME Miyµa BouTUviou-Ilponaviou / With Butane-Propane Mixture)
900m I (ME vi;po / with water)
EAa.)'.tGTl'I Kai µfytGTl'I 0ENtoKpaaia AttToupyCa<;: - I 0°C to +50°C y1a <p1aA161a M CyµaTo<; Bouwviou-Ilponaviou / for cartridges
Minimum and Maximum Operating Temperature: used with Butane Propane Mixture gas
..c::::::::
THIS INSPECTION HAS BEEN CAR1UED OUT TO THE BEST K?lO�ILEOGE AND ABILITY AHO OUR RESPOUSTBit,ITY IS LIMITED TO THE EXERCISE OF DUE CARE A.t/D THE RESULTS CONCERN
ONLY TIIE: ITEMS INSPECTED. THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT WTENDED TO RELIEVE THE PARTIES COUCERNED fROM THEIR CO!ITRACTUAL OBL!GATIOllS.
THE PRESE!IT CERTIFICATE CAH OllLY BE REPRODUCED 111 [TS \'IHOLE Et/TITY ANO AFTER THE APPROVAL o�• THE I!lSPF.CTION BODY AND THE: CLIENT
Ap. fliqr.103-6 2 of3